

2001

The State of Utah v. David Tyrone Smith : Petition for Rehearing

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

David L. Wilkinson; Attorney General; J. Stephen Mikita; Assistant Attorney General; Attorneys for Respondent.

Curtis C. Nasset; Attorney for Appellant; Salt Lake Legal Defender Association.

Recommended Citation

Legal Brief, *Utah v. Smith*, No. 19283.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 2001).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2/1655

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	1
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	
POINT I: <u>THE COURT ERRED IN ITS CONCLUSIONS</u> <u>CONCERNING THE DISPUTED JURY INSTRUCTION</u> <u>IN THIS CASE AND THE RESULT OF THIS CASE</u> <u>DIRECTLY CONTRADICTS THIS COURT'S HOLDING</u> <u>IN STATE V. PACHECO</u>	2
A. INSTRUCTION NUMBER 20 WAS AN UNCONSTITU- TIONAL MANDATORY REBUTTABLE PRESUMPTION .	3
B. THE RESULT IN THIS CASE IS IN DIRECT OPPOSITION TO <u>STATE V. PACHECO</u> , WHICH CON- TAINED A VIRTUALLY IDENTICAL INSTRUCTION .	7
POINT II: <u>INSTRUCTIONS 20 AND 23 COMBINED TO FORCE</u> <u>THE DEFENDANT TO TESTIFY IN VIOLATION OF</u> <u>HIS FIFTH AMENDMENT RIGHTS</u>	11
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

<u>Barnes v. United States</u> , 412 U.S. 837 (1973)	11
<u>Brown v. Pickard</u> , 11 P. 512 (Utah 1886)	1
<u>Cummings v. Nielson</u> , 129 P. 619 (Utah 1913)	2
<u>Francis v. Franklin</u> , 105 S.ct. 1965, 85 L.Ed.2d 344 (1985) .4	
<u>State v. Chambers</u> , 709 P.2d 321 (Utah 1985) . . 3,4,5,6,8,11	
<u>State v. Pacheco</u> , 712 P.2d 192 (Utah 1985)8,9,10,11	
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 42 Utah Adv. Rep. 14 (1986)1,3	
<u>State v. Tarafa</u> , 720 P.2d 1368 (Utah 1986)5,6,7
